

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-307 Version: 1 Name: Claim of Darrell Stanton

Type: Small Claim Status: Approved by the Judiciary Committee

File created: 4/16/2018 In control: Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/10/2018

**Title:** From Deputy Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, recommending payment in an

amount not-to-exceed \$1,714.75 by the Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation to settle the property damage claim of Mr. Darrell Stanton for damages resulting from a November 13, 2017, motor

vehicle accident.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/10/2018	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	APPROVED BY THE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE	Pass
4/30/2018	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	

From Deputy Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, recommending payment in an amount not-to-exceed \$1,714.75 by the Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation to settle the property damage claim of Mr. Darrell Stanton for damages resulting from a November 13, 2017, motor vehicle accident.